
ID Task Mode Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
1 COMMENCEMENT 36 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 6/17/16
2 NOTICE TO PROCEED 0 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 4/29/16
3 ACQUIRE BUILDING PERMITS 0 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 4/29/16 2
7 LETTER TO CITY - START DATE 5/16/16 0 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 4/29/16 2SS
4 MOBILIZATION 7 days Thu 5/12/16 Fri 5/20/16 2FS+72 hrs,7
8 DCC LETTER TO CITY - START WORK 5/16 5 days Mon 5/23/16 Fri 5/27/16 4
5 MOLD REMEDIATION AND REMOVAL OF 1ST FLR  & 2ND FLRSUB FLOOR

15 days Mon 5/23/16 Fri 6/10/16 4

6 TENT & FUMIGATE 5 days Mon 6/13/16 Fri 6/17/16 5,8
9 SUBMITTALS 100 days Fri 4/29/16 Thu 9/15/16

10 SUBMIT 61 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/22/16
28 HVAC EQUIPMENT - SUBMIT 31 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 6/10/16 2
25 HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS - SUBMIT 35 days Fri 4/29/16 Thu 6/16/16 2
26 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM - SUBMIT 40 days Fri 4/29/16 Thu 6/23/16 2
17 BUILDING INSULATION - SUBMIT 41 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 6/24/16 2
18 SEALANTS, CAULKING AND SEALS - SUBMIT 41 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 6/24/16 2
22 GYPSUM DRYWALL SYSTEMS - SUBMIT 41 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 6/24/16 2
12 WATER SYSTEMS - SUBMIT 42 days Fri 4/29/16 Mon 6/27/16 2
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20 WOOD DOORS - SUBMIT 45 days Fri 4/29/16 Thu 6/30/16 2
14 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE - SUBMIT 46 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/1/16 2
15 CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY - SUBMIT 46 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/1/16 2
13 IRRIGATION SYSTEM - SUBMIT 51 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/8/16 2
16 ROUGH CARPENTRY - SUBMIT 51 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/8/16 2
19 METAL DOORS AND FRAMES - SUBMIT 51 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/8/16 2
21 ALUMINUM WINDOWS - SUBMIT 51 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/8/16 2
23 PORCELAIN/CERAMIC TILE - SUBMIT 55 days Fri 4/29/16 Thu 7/14/16 2
11 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING- SUBMIT 56 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/15/16 2
27 PLUMBING FIXTURES - SUBMIT 56 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/15/16 2
24 RESILIENT TILE FLOORING - SUBMIT 61 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 7/22/16 2
29 APPROVE 40 days Mon 6/13/16 Fri 8/5/16
47 HVAC EQUIPMENT - APPROVE 10 days Mon 6/13/16 Fri 6/24/16 28
44 HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS - APPROVE 10 days Fri 6/17/16 Thu 6/30/16 25
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45 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM - APPROVE 10 days Fri 6/24/16 Thu 7/7/16 26
36 BUILDING INSULATION - APPROVE 10 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/8/16 17
37 SEALANTS, CAULKING AND SEALS - APPROVE 10 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/8/16 18
41 GYPSUM DRYWALL SYSTEMS - APPROVE 10 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/8/16 22
31 WATER SYSTEMS - APPROVE 10 days Tue 6/28/16 Mon 7/11/16 12
39 WOOD DOORS - APPROVE 10 days Fri 7/1/16 Thu 7/14/16 20
33 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE - APPROVE 10 days Mon 7/4/16 Fri 7/15/16 14
34 CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY - APPROVE 10 days Mon 7/4/16 Fri 7/15/16 15
32 IRRIGATION SYSTEM - APPROVE 10 days Mon 7/11/16 Fri 7/22/16 13
35 ROUGH CARPENTRY - APPROVE 10 days Mon 7/11/16 Fri 7/22/16 16
38 METAL DOORS AND FRAMES - APPROVE 10 days Mon 7/11/16 Fri 7/22/16 19
40 ALUMINUM WINDOWS - APPROVE 10 days Mon 7/11/16 Fri 7/22/16 21
42 PORCELAIN/CERAMIC TILE - APPROVE 10 days Fri 7/15/16 Thu 7/28/16 23
30 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING- APPROVE 10 days Mon 7/18/16 Fri 7/29/16 11
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46 PLUMBING FISTURES - APPROVE 10 days Mon 7/18/16 Fri 7/29/16 27
43 RESILIENT TILE FLOORING - APPROVE 10 days Mon 7/25/16 Fri 8/5/16 24
48 DELIVER 59 days Mon 6/27/16 Thu 9/15/16
66 HVAC EQUIPMENT - FAB/DEL 20 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/22/16 47
63 HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS - FAB/DEL 45 days Fri 7/1/16 Thu 9/1/16 44
64 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM - FAB/DEL 4 days Fri 7/8/16 Wed 7/13/16 45
55 BUILDING INSULATION - FAB/DEL 5 days Mon 7/11/16 Fri 7/15/16 36
60 GYPSUM DRYWALL SYSTEMS - FAB/DEL 5 days Mon 7/11/16 Fri 7/15/16 41
56 SEALANTS, CAULKING AND SEALS - FAB/DEL 10 days Mon 7/11/16 Fri 7/22/16 37
50 WATER SYSTEMS - FAB/DEL 20 days Tue 7/12/16 Mon 8/8/16 31
58 WOOD DOORS - FAB/DEL 35 days Fri 7/15/16 Thu 9/1/16 39
52 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE - FAB/DEL 5 days Mon 7/18/16 Fri 7/22/16 33
53 CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY - FAB/DEL 5 days Mon 7/18/16 Fri 7/22/16 34
54 ROUGH CARPENTRY - FAB/DEL 5 days Mon 7/25/16 Fri 7/29/16 35
51 IRRIGATION SYSTEM - FAB/DEL 30 days Mon 7/25/16 Fri 9/2/16 32
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57 METAL DOORS AND FRAMES - FAB/DEL 30 days Mon 7/25/16 Fri 9/2/16 38
59 ALUMINUM WINDOWS - FAB/DEL 35 days Mon 7/25/16 Fri 9/9/16 40
61 PORCELAIN/CERAMIC TILE - FAB/DEL 35 days Fri 7/29/16 Thu 9/15/16 42
49 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING- FAB/DEL 1 day Mon 8/1/16 Mon 8/1/16 30
65 PLUMBING FIXTURES - FAB/DEL 15 days Mon 8/1/16 Fri 8/19/16 46
62 RESILIENT TILE FLOORING - FAB/DEL 20 days Mon 8/8/16 Fri 9/2/16 43
67 BLDG RENOVATION 113 days Mon 6/13/16 Wed 11/16/16
68 STRUCTURE 98 days Mon 6/20/16 Wed 11/2/16
69 1ST  & 2ND FLOOR 10 days Mon 6/20/16 Fri 7/1/16
72 MEP DEMOLITION - 2ND FLR 5 days Mon 6/20/16 Fri 6/24/16 70SS,71SS-40 hrs
70 SELECTIVE DEMOLITION - 1ST FLR & 2ND FLR 10 days Mon 6/20/16 Fri 7/1/16 3,4SS+48 hrs,6
71 MEP DEMOLITION - 1ST FLR 10 days Mon 6/20/16 Fri 7/1/16 70SS
73 INSTALL WOOD SUB FLOOR FRAMING . DECK - 1ST FLR &2ND FLR

5 days Thu 6/23/16 Wed 6/29/16 70SS+24 hrs
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74 ROOF 71 days Wed 7/27/16 Wed 11/2/16
75 BITUMINOUS ROOF @ CANOPIES 10 days Wed 7/27/16 Tue 8/9/16 72FS+176 hrs
76 REMOVE / INSTLL NEW GUTTERS & DS - ROOF - AREA

10 days Wed 7/27/16 Tue 8/9/16 75SS

77 CAULKING & SEALING - ROOF 10 days Wed 8/10/16 Tue 8/23/16 76,56
78 ELEVATOR - TESTING & FINAL INSPECTIONS - 1ST FLR

3 days Mon 10/31/16 Wed 11/2/16 182

79 EXTERIOR 50 days Wed 6/22/16 Tue 8/30/16
80 DEMO EXTERIOR FOR WEST SIDE STAIRS 5 days Wed 6/22/16 Tue 6/28/16 2,70SS+16 hrs
85 SELECTIVE DEMO - EXT WALLS 5 days Wed 6/29/16 Tue 7/5/16 70SS,80
86 DEMO - MODIFY EXISTING OPENINGS 10 days Mon 7/4/16 Fri 7/15/16 85SS+24 hrs
87 EXT STUDS ./ BLOCKING 5 days Thu 7/7/16 Wed 7/13/16 86SS+24 hrs
88 STUCCO 10 days Fri 7/15/16 Thu 7/28/16 87SS+48 hrs
81 CONC FOUNDATIONS @ WEST SIDE STAIRS 6 days Mon 7/25/16 Mon 8/1/16 80,52
89 INSTALL / WINDOWS STOREFRONT 5 days Fri 7/29/16 Thu 8/4/16 88
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82 CMU WALLS @ W SIDE STAIRS 5 days Tue 8/2/16 Mon 8/8/16 70SS+24 hrs,81,53
90 ELEC - EXT LIGHT FIXTURES 5 days Fri 8/5/16 Thu 8/11/16 88,89
83 F/R/P CONC WEST SIDE STAIRS 8 days Tue 8/9/16 Thu 8/18/16 82
92 JOINT SEALANTS 5 days Fri 8/12/16 Thu 8/18/16 88,90,56
84 F/R/P CONC WEST SIDE HC RAMP 5 days Fri 8/19/16 Thu 8/25/16 83
93 PAINTING - EXTERIOR 5 days Fri 8/19/16 Thu 8/25/16 92
91 ALUM HANDRAILS 3 days Fri 8/26/16 Tue 8/30/16 84,93,93FF,104
94 ROUGH IN 57 days Mon 6/13/16 Tue 8/30/16
95 1ST FLOOR 50 days Wed 6/22/16 Tue 8/30/16
96 INSTALL INT METAL FRAMING - 1ST FLR 10 days Wed 6/22/16 Tue 7/5/16 2,73FF+32 hrs
98 INSTALL ELEC ROUGH - WALLS - 1ST FLR 12 days Mon 6/27/16 Tue 7/12/16 96SS+24 hrs
99 INSTALL DUCTWORK - 1ST FLR 12 days Tue 6/28/16 Wed 7/13/16 96SS+32 hrs
97 INSTALL PLUMB R-I - WALLS - 1ST FLR 12 days Mon 7/4/16 Tue 7/19/16 71,96SS+24 hrs
104 SET HM FRAMES - 1ST FLR 5 days Wed 7/6/16 Tue 7/12/16 96
103 REPAIR - EXISTING FLOOR - 1ST FLR 7 days Wed 7/6/16 Thu 7/14/16 96
110 WOOD STARIS - 1ST FLR 10 days Wed 7/6/16 Tue 7/19/16 96
100 INSTALL HVAC EQUIP - 1ST FLR 15 days Thu 7/7/16 Wed 7/27/16 99FF+80 hrs,66SS+56 hrs
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102 INSTALL HVAC EQUIP PIPING- 1ST FLR 17 days Mon 7/11/16 Tue 8/2/16 99SS+40 hrs,100SS+16 hrs
106 ELEC F/A & SYSTEMS ROUGH - 1ST FLR 10 days Wed 7/13/16 Tue 7/26/16 98
101 INSTALL FIRE SPRKLR R-I - 1ST FLR 12 days Thu 7/14/16 Fri 7/29/16 99SS+24 hrs,64
105 INSTALL PLUMBING INSULATION - 1ST FLR 3 days Wed 7/20/16 Fri 7/22/16 97
107 INSTALL BLDG INSULATION -1ST FLR 5 days Thu 7/21/16 Wed 7/27/16 96,97,98,105SS+8hrs,55
109 MEP ROUGH INSPECTIONS - 1ST FLR 3 days Wed 8/3/16 Fri 8/5/16 97,98,101,102
108 FRAMING INSPECTION 1 day Mon 8/8/16 Mon 8/8/16 96,109
111 ELEC - POWER  FOR ELEV 5 days Wed 8/24/16 Tue 8/30/16 98,132SS+40 hrs
112 2ND FLOOR 41 days Mon 6/13/16 Mon 8/8/16
128 INSTALL SUBFLOOR - 2ND FLR 5 days Mon 6/13/16 Fri 6/17/16 5
113 INSTALL INT METAL FRAMING - 2ND FLR 10 days Wed 7/6/16 Tue 7/19/16 96,128FS+16 hrs
114 INSTALL PLUMB R-I - WALLS - 2ND FLR 10 days Fri 7/8/16 Thu 7/21/16 72,113SS+16 hrs
115 INSTALL ELEC ROUGH - WALLS - 2ND FLR 10 days Fri 7/8/16 Thu 7/21/16 113SS+16 hrs
116 INSTALL PLUMB R-I - CLGS - 2ND FLR 10 days Tue 7/12/16 Mon 7/25/16 114SS+16 hrs
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117 INSTALL DUCTWORK - 2ND FLR 10 days Tue 7/12/16 Mon 7/25/16 113SS+32 hrs
119 INSTALL ELECT ROUGH - OH - 2ND FLR 10 days Tue 7/12/16 Mon 7/25/16 115SS+16 hrs
120 INSTALL FIRE SPRKLR R-I - 2ND FLR 10 days Fri 7/15/16 Thu 7/28/16 117SS+24 hrs
121 INSTALL PLUMBING INSULATION - 2ND FLR 10 days Tue 7/19/16 Mon 8/1/16 116FF+40 hrs
118 INSTALL HVAC EQUIP - 2ND FLR - 15 days Tue 7/19/16 Mon 8/8/16 117FF+80 hrs
123 SET WOOD FRAMES - 2ND FLR 5 days Wed 7/20/16 Tue 7/26/16 113
125 INSTALL BLDG INSULATION -2ND FLR 5 days Fri 7/22/16 Thu 7/28/16 113,114,115
124 ELEC F/A & SYSTEMS ROUGH - 2ND FLR 10 days Fri 7/22/16 Thu 8/4/16 115
122 INSTALL HVAC EQUIP PIPING - 2ND FLR 10 days Tue 7/26/16 Mon 8/8/16 117SS+40 hrs,118SS+40 hrs
127 MEP ROUGH INSPECTIONS - 1ST FLR 3 days Fri 7/29/16 Tue 8/2/16 114,114SS+40 hrs,115,120
126 FRAMING INSPECTION - 2ND FLR 1 day Wed 8/3/16 Wed 8/3/16 113,127
129 FINISHES 100 days Thu 6/30/16 Wed 11/16/16
130 1ST FLOOR 100 days Thu 6/30/16 Wed 11/16/16
155 INSTALL  DOOR FRAMES - 1ST FLR 5 days Thu 6/30/16 Wed 7/6/16 96FF+8 hrs
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135 PLASTER RESTORATION - 1ST FLR 8 days Wed 8/3/16 Fri 8/12/16 100,101,102,105,106
131 HANG DRYWALL  - 1ST FLR 12 days Wed 8/10/16 Thu 8/25/16 2,89,75,101,102SS+80hrs,103,104SS+8 
154 SCREW INSPECTION - 1ST FLR 1 day Wed 8/17/16 Wed 8/17/16 131SS+40 hrs
132 FINISH DRYWALL  - 1ST FLR 12 days Wed 8/17/16 Thu 9/1/16 131FF+40 hrs,154SS
134 PAINT INTERIOR PRIME COAT - 1ST FLR 5 days Fri 9/2/16 Thu 9/8/16 97,98,131,132
137 HANG DOORS - 1ST FLR 7 days Fri 9/9/16 Mon 9/19/16 134,58
141 INSTALL ARCH WOODWORK- 1ST FLR 10 days Fri 9/9/16 Thu 9/22/16 134,135,54
136 INSTALL ALUM DOORS / STOREFRONT - 1ST FLR 5 days Mon 9/12/16 Fri 9/16/16 134,57,59
139 PAINT INTERIOR FINISH COAT - 1ST FLR 10 days Thu 9/15/16 Wed 9/28/16 137FS-24 hrs
133 CERAMIC TILE @ BATHROOMS - 1ST FLR 12 days Fri 9/16/16 Mon 10/3/16 131,132,61
138 INSTALL HVAC GRILLS/TRIM - 1ST FLR 10 days Thu 9/29/16 Wed 10/12/16 135SS+24 hrs,139
140 INSTALL ELEC FIXTURES - 1ST FLR 10 days Thu 9/29/16 Wed 10/12/16 135SS+32 hrs,139
147 INSTALL FIRE SPRKLR HEADS/TRIM - 1ST FLR 10 days Thu 9/29/16 Wed 10/12/16 139
143 INSTALL FINISH HARDWARE - 1ST FLR 10 days Tue 10/4/16 Mon 10/17/16 133,136
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142 INSTALL RESILIENT FLOORING - 1ST FLR 7 days Thu 10/6/16 Fri 10/14/16 135,138SS+40 hrs,62
153 INSTALL PLUMB FIXTURES - 1ST FLR 10 days Mon 10/10/16 Fri 10/21/16 133,142SS+16 hrs,65
144 INSTALL PLUMB TRIM - 1ST FLR 10 days Wed 10/12/16 Tue 10/25/16 139,153SS+16 hrs,65
152 INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - 1ST FLR 5 days Thu 10/13/16 Wed 10/19/16 138
145 INSTALL ELEC / FA / COMM TRIM - 1ST FLR 10 days Thu 10/13/16 Wed 10/26/16 138
146 INSTALL / REFINISH WOOD FLOORING - 1ST FLOOR 10 days Thu 10/13/16 Wed 10/26/16 140

148 INSTALL TOILET PARTITIONS - 1ST FLR 5 days Mon 10/24/16 Fri 10/28/16 153
149 INSTALL TOILET ACCESSORIES - 1ST FLR 5 days Wed 10/26/16 Tue 11/1/16 148SS+16 hrs
150 PAINTING TOUCH UP - 1ST FLR 5 days Wed 10/26/16 Tue 11/1/16 146FS-8 hrs
151 CLEAN & PRELIM PUNCH - 1ST FLR 10 days Thu 11/3/16 Wed 11/16/16 91,93,77,137,141,143,144,145,147,149,150,78,152
156 2ND FLOOR 72 days Tue 8/9/16 Wed 11/16/16
161 PLASTER RESTORATION - 2ND FLR 8 days Tue 8/9/16 Thu 8/18/16 118,120,121,122,124
165 INSTALL ELEC FIXTURES - 2ND FLR 10 days Mon 8/15/16 Fri 8/26/16 161SS+32 hrs

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec JanQtr 2, 2016 Qtr 3, 2016 Qtr 4, 2016 Qtr 1, 2017

Task
Split
Milestone
Summary
Project Summary
Inactive Task
Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary
Manual Task
Duration-only
Manual Summary Rollup
Manual Summary
Start-only
Finish-only

External Tasks
External Milestone
Deadline
Progress
Manual Progress

Page 11

Project: SOUTH SIDE SCHOOLDate: Thu 6/9/16

CAM #16-0778 
Exhibit 1 
11 of 15



ID Task Mode Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
157 HANG DRYWALL - 2ND FLR 12 days Tue 8/23/16 Wed 9/7/16 120,122SS+80 hrs,123SS+8 
178 SCREW INSPECTION - 2ND FLR 1 day Tue 8/30/16 Tue 8/30/16 157SS+40 hrs
158 FINISH DRYWALL - 2ND FLR 12 days Fri 9/2/16 Mon 9/19/16 157FF+64 hrs,178SS
159 PAINT INTERIOR PRIME COAT - 2ND FLR 6 days Thu 9/8/16 Thu 9/15/16 116,119,157,158SS+24hrs
163 PAINT INTERIOR FINISH COAT - 2ND FLR 10 days Tue 9/13/16 Mon 9/26/16 159FS-24 hrs
162 HANG DOORS - 2ND FLR 7 days Fri 9/16/16 Mon 9/26/16 159
166 INSTALL ARCH WOODWORK- 2ND FLR 10 days Fri 9/16/16 Thu 9/29/16 159,161
160 CERAMIC TILE @ BATHROOMS - 2ND FLR 12 days Tue 9/20/16 Wed 10/5/16 157,158
170 INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS - 2ND FLR 5 days Tue 9/27/16 Mon 10/3/16 163
172 INSTALL / REFINISH WOOD FLOORING - 2ND FLR 5 days Tue 9/27/16 Mon 10/3/16 163

164 INSTALL HVAC GRILLS/TRIM - 2ND FLR 10 days Tue 9/27/16 Mon 10/10/16 161SS+24 hrs,163
167 INSTALL FIRE SPRKLR HEADS/TRIM - 2ND FLR - BY OW

10 days Tue 9/27/16 Mon 10/10/16 163

168 INSTALL FINISH HARDWARE - 2ND FLR 10 days Tue 9/27/16 Mon 10/10/16 159,162
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174 PAINTING TOUCH UP - 2ND FLR 5 days Tue 10/4/16 Mon 10/10/16 166,172
169 INSTALL RESILIENT FLOORING - 2ND FLR 7 days Tue 10/4/16 Wed 10/12/16 163,164SS+40 hrs,165SS+40 hrs
171 INSTALL PLUMB FIXTURES - 2ND FLR 10 days Thu 10/6/16 Wed 10/19/16 160,169SS+16 hrs,65
173 INSTALL PLUMB TRIM - 2ND FLR 10 days Tue 10/11/16 Mon 10/24/16 171SS+24 hrs
175 INSTALL TOILET PARTITIONS - 2ND FLR 4 days Thu 10/20/16 Tue 10/25/16 171
177 INSTALL TOILET ACCESSORIES - 2ND FLR 4 days Wed 10/26/16 Mon 10/31/16 175
176 CLEAN & PRELIM PUNCH - 2ND FLR 12 days Tue 11/1/16 Wed 11/16/16 164,167,168,169,170,173,174,177
179 ELEVATOR 43 days Wed 8/31/16 Fri 10/28/16
180 INSTALL ELEV EQUIP - 1ST FLR - 15 days Wed 8/31/16 Tue 9/20/16 131,111,63SS+192hrs
183 INSTALL ELEV POWER 3 days Wed 9/21/16 Fri 9/23/16 180
181 INSTALL ELEV CAB - 1ST FLR - 18 days Wed 9/21/16 Fri 10/14/16 180SS+80 hrs,183SS
182 INSTALL ELEV TRIM / CAB FINISHES 18 days Wed 10/5/16 Fri 10/28/16 181SS+80 hrs
184 SITE / CIVIL WORK 125 days Mon 5/23/16 Fri 11/11/16
185 SITE DEMOLITION 5 days Mon 5/23/16 Fri 5/27/16 4
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186 EARTHWORK 5 days Mon 5/30/16 Fri 6/3/16 185
187 STORM DRAINAGE 5 days Mon 6/6/16 Fri 6/10/16 186
190 SANITARY SEWER 7 days Mon 6/13/16 Tue 6/21/16 187
189 GREASE TRAP 2 days Wed 6/22/16 Thu 6/23/16 190
188 OIL INTERCEPTOR 3 days Wed 6/22/16 Fri 6/24/16 187,190
191 WATER SERVICE 9 days Tue 8/9/16 Fri 8/19/16 190,50
192 STABILIZE SUBGRADE 10 days Mon 8/22/16 Fri 9/2/16 188,191
193 LIMEROCK BASE 7 days Mon 9/5/16 Tue 9/13/16 189,192
200 D CURBS 5 days Wed 9/14/16 Tue 9/20/16 193
194 ASPHALT PAVING 4 days Wed 9/21/16 Mon 9/26/16 193,200,49
201 PAVER CURB 5 days Tue 9/27/16 Mon 10/3/16 194,200
196 IRRIGATION 10 days Tue 9/27/16 Mon 10/10/16 194,51
195 STRIPING / PARKING BUMPERS 3 days Tue 10/4/16 Thu 10/6/16 194FS+40 hrs
202 CONCRETE PAVERS 5 days Tue 10/4/16 Mon 10/10/16 201
197 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 7 days Tue 10/11/16 Wed 10/19/16 196
198 LANDSCAPING 12 days Thu 10/20/16 Fri 11/4/16 197
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ID Task Mode Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
199 CLEANUP & PRELIMINARY PUNCH 5 days Mon 11/7/16 Fri 11/11/16 195,198,202
203 COMPLETION 17 days Thu 11/17/16 Fri 12/9/16
206 A/E INSPECTION 2 days Thu 11/17/16 Fri 11/18/16 151,176,199
204 MILESTONE - SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 0 days Fri 11/18/16 Fri 11/18/16 151FF,206FF
205 COMPETE A/E PUCH LIST & CLOSEOUT 15 days Mon 11/21/16 Fri 12/9/16 204
207 MILESTONE - FINAL COMPLETION 0 days Fri 12/9/16 Fri 12/9/16 205FF

11/18
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